

Invacare Partners with Free Wheelchair Mission to Move for Mobility in May

The global fundraising initiative will provide wheelchairs to those in under-resourced countries worldwide.

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA, USA, April 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Invacare, a leading designer and manufacturer of mobility solutions, announced the launch of Move for Mobility, a global fundraising initiative in collaboration with its partner, Free Wheelchair Mission, located in Irvine, California, USA. The Invacare fundraiser will take place this May, across twenty participating countries.

During next month's Move for Mobility initiative, hundreds of Invacare employees around the world will participate in a collective effort to support Free Wheelchair Mission's work in providing life-changing wheelchairs to people living in remote communities with no access to mobility equipment. Invacare employees will take part by being active from walking, rolling, running, or taking up a physical team challenge, all to raise awareness and funds for this great cause.



Free Wheelchair Mission and Invacare Partnership Logo



President and CEO of Invacare: Geoff Purtill

As one of the world's largest designers and manufacturers of wheelchairs, Invacare's purpose of Making Life's Experiences Possible™ continues to be a focus for all global employees. For over five years, Invacare has shared its technical skills and expertise to help with the research, design, and production of cost-effective wheelchairs for Free Wheelchair Mission. Together, in 2024, they

will deepen their partnership by helping to raise funds for even more wheelchairs.

With an estimated 80 million people in the world in need of a wheelchair, Move for Mobility aims to make a real impact by raising funds to provide wheelchairs to many people with no access to equipment or even healthcare.

"By combining our joint resources and expertise, with our global partner Free Wheelchair Mission, we aim to raise awareness and help transform lives around the world. We look forward to taking part. I am personally very proud that hundreds of our employees have signed up to get active and support this cause," stated Geoff Purtill, President & CEO at Invacare.



CEO of Free Wheelchair Mission: Nuka Solomon

For every \$96 raised, a new wheelchair will be donated, enabling people in remote communities to lead more independent and fulfilling lives.

Nuka Solomon, CEO of Free Wheelchair Mission, also commented, "We are grateful and proud of the strong partnership we've developed with Invacare over the past few years and are excited to see their teams moving in May to help us raise funds and awareness to provide wheelchairs to those who are waiting for them. Together, we are excited to work toward a long-term goal to get wheelchairs to communities with no access to mobility solutions."

For more information and to make a donation directly to Free Wheelchair Mission in support of the Invacare Move for Mobility, visit www.invacaremoves.org.

About Invacare

Invacare, tracing its roots to 1885, is a world leader in mobility and healthcare products for home care and long-term care, offering a complete range of personal assistance products. Its purpose of "Making Life's Experiences Possible" by providing users with precision-engineered products that ensure comfort, safety and an active lifestyle. Invacare puts users' needs first by constantly improving the design, performance, functionality, reliability, endurance and safety of its products.

About Free Wheelchair Mission

Free Wheelchair Mission has provided more than 1.4 million wheelchairs to those living with disabilities across 95 countries. Founded in 2001 by Don Schoendorfer, Ph.D., Free Wheelchair Mission is a humanitarian, nonprofit based in Irvine, California, USA, that designs and manufactures cost-efficient, durable wheelchairs for individuals living with disabilities in developing countries. Their wheelchairs provide renewed dignity, independence, and hope through the gift of mobility, all at no cost to the recipient.

Invacare Media Contact: Leisa Evans Global Head of Communications Invacare Corporation +44 (0) 7790 499803 levans@invacare.com

Free Wheelchair Mission Media Contact:
Brad Cooper
Director of Marketing
Free Wheelchair Mission
+1 (011) 949-529-1984
bcooper@freewheelchairmission.org

Brad Cooper
Free Wheelchair Mission
+1 949-529-1984
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706892484

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.